3/xrf6
Memorendum 67~14
Subject: Pudget for 1967-68
We have beon sdvised informlly that our proposed btudged for 1967-68
bas Deen reduced 10 percent. This results in o decreasg of $19,104,
Ve sugpesy that ve decrease our planned expenditures for 1967-68 os
follovs in order ¢0 remmin within the reduced dudget:
i s ey
of As ve Secretary at bottom of salary
yangs and appointment of Junior Oounsel to susceed
hmmtmmm“mmdahm........3&,600
temt-&-atutetmﬁ «tulgeted to

g:m tioma} fegtse
"th.oo-oulno--oot‘....o 500
te A1l nt BC8 & » n g O @G oy 500

L — R Some

manumtwtothalsh:g..--...-oooo-. m

{3) xlininate advance shests for CoumissionerSie ¢ ¢ ¢ » hoo
500

pated md.ngsrmm hsvinsmuesprinm 1n lav revievs) o oo §,500

8 te mee !houaumm.in
Ban or Los B} v ¢ v ¢ 4 39 % s g8 g o e w
‘ﬂmlﬁﬂgﬁg.....oo......c. 184

TotAle o« o ¢ 5 s o o s & » o 315,184




The effect of the revisions indicated abeve on the btudget submitted for
1967-68 18 shown below:
ITEM AS HIDGETED REVISED RUDGET

Salaries and Vages

Staff end Commission salaries

(excluding temporary help) $ S4,7T70 $ 90,110
Temporary help 6,600 ‘ L,000
Staff benefits 7,765 ';,165.

Operating Expenses '
General Expense 5,500 4,600
Printing 15,500 10,000
Comrunications 3,000 3,000
Traveling in-state 6,000 5,600
Traveling out-of-state 500 .
Rent 4,000 4,000
Lav Books 1,700 1,700
Research and Contraetual Services 6,000 6,000

quipment

Various itews 500 —-
Totals $ 151,835 $ 136,035
Savings $ 15,000

Respectfully submitted,

- John H, DeMoully

Executive Secretary

-2-




